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R=543.70'

A=137.75'

D=14 30'59"

PROPOSED 15' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT

15'-0"

ASPHALT IN R.O.W.

CONCRETE DRIVE

A.  SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

called north

NORTH
NORTH

25'-0"S.B.

7'-6"
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Parcel #     7776700010 (parent lot)

Parcel Number/Legal

Millad V LLC
7683 SE 27th St #187
Mercer Island  WA 98040

Owner

ZONING = R-15

contact = Farzad Ghazvinian

206.972.4140

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)

and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and

Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King

County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be

removed from the property.

development proposals for a new single-family home

shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum

cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,

and regulated class c weeds identified on the king

county noxious weed list, as amended, from required

landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection

19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with

new single-family home shall not incorporate any

weeds identified on the king county noxious weed

list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be

required if the removal will result in increased slope

instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

Contractor

Millad Homes LLC
7683 SE 27th St #187
206.498.6045
LIC # MILLAHL836LI

Civil Engineer

Duffy Ellis
CES Civil Engineering
102 NW Canal St  Seattle  WA  98107
206.930.0342

Structural Engineer

Javid Abdi, PE, SE   Atlas Consulting Structural Engineers
6810 NE 149th St Kenmore  WA 98028
Phone: (206) 427-7233

Project Description

New single family residence
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ABE CALCULATION

24
'-1

15 8"

20'-87
8"

25'-0"

10'-01
4"

THAT PORTION OF LOT 2, SHORERIDGE

ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT

THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 49 OF

PLATS, PAGE 2, RECORDS OF KING

COUNTY, WASHINGTON, DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHERLY

POINT OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE

N55°39'26"W 165.39 FEET TO THE

SOUTHEAST MARGIN OF EAST MERCER

WAY; THENCE, ALONG SAID SOUTHEAST

MARGIN, ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT,

THE RADIUS OF WHICH BEARS S55°39'35"E

543.70 FEET, WITH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF

14°30'59" AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF

137.75; THENCE S41°14'09"E 105.08 FEET;

THENCE S19°40'48"W 60.72 FEET; THENCE

S10°51'52"E 53.74 FEET' THENCE

S62°29'30"W 15.33 FEET, TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND,

COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF

WASHINGTON.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 1

Lot Size = 16,549 sf
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5'-0"
EXIST 

WATER

TANK

5'-0"

5' PRIVATE WATER 

EASEMENT FOR LINES

5' PRIVATE WATER 

EASEMENT 

= EAVE/ROOF LINE
A = WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION

= REVISED TOPO
EXISTING  HOUSE, DRIVEWAY AND ALL HARDSCAPE ON PROPERTY TO BE REMOVED

(FINISHED GRADES - AT DRIVEWAY ONLY SEE A-1B FOR ALL FINISHED GRADES )

RELATED PERMITS = LOT 1 PER 01-PSP18-142
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FAR CALCULATION

Main Floor = 2280.5 sf

Lower Floor = 1893.8 sf

TOTAL = 5755.6 sf

allowable = 16,549 x .4 = 6619.6 sf  

Upper Floor = 414 sf

Garage = 570 sf

covered decks = 384.5 sf

stairs = (-88)

12'16' clg = 301 sf

2

S3.1

10'-0"

M

I

N

.

DRIVEWAY LENGTH ALONG 

C.L. = 84'-3"

top of wall = 121

max h = 3'

3.17.21

conc. retaining wall

OPEN DECK ABOVE1'-6" EAVE

EXTENTS OF "BUILDING PAD"

EXTENTS OF "BUILDING PAD"

EXCAVATION LIMITS

8.10.21
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B.  HOUSE EXCAVATION PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY (unchanged outside of exc. limits)
= TEMPORARY MODIFIED TOPOGRAPHY

called north
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Supplemental

NORTH
NORTH

HOUSE EXCAVATION LIMITS

5'-
0"

max

2.26.21
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XXX = BOTTOM OF FOOTING ELEVATION
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7.6.21

EXCAVATION LIMITS

THIS AREA TO HAVE SHALLOW PIPE PILE

AND GRADE BEAM FOUNDATION 

PER GEOTECHNICAL ADDENDUM 7

A.  FINISHED GRADES
1/10" = 1'-0"

= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY
= FINAL  REVISED TOPOGRAPHY (if no demarcation, exist = final) 

called north

NORTH
NORTH

WATER TANK
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2'RETAINING WALL HEIGHT

TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

= SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALLS (KEYSTONE 18" STANDARD OR EQUAL)
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A.  "BUILDING PAD" DIAGRAM
1/10" = 1'-0"

Supplemental

called north

NORTH
NORTH
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YARD

PROPOSED "BUILDING PAD"

MAINTAIN EXISTING

DRIVEWAY EDGE

15' PROPOSED STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT

5' PRIVATE WATER 

EASEMENT FOR LINES

setbacks = 122.1' x .17= 20.75' 
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B. LOT COVERAGE / HARDSCAPE
1/10" = 1'-0"

called north

NORTH
NORTH

HOUSE TO EAVES = 3356.24 sf 

DRIVEWAY = 1372.6 sf EAVE LINE

FOOTPRINT

"HARDSCAPE"

HARDSCAPE CALCULATION

Uncovered decks and patios - 150.7 sf

Water tank - 50.16 sf

Retaining Walls - 102.4 sf

TOTAL = 303.26 sf / 16, 549 sf = 1.8%

allowable = 16,549 x .09 = 1489.4 sf  

(shaded)

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION

House to eaves = 3356.24 sf 

Driveway = 1372.6 

TOTAL = 4728.84 sf

allowable = 16,549 x .3 = 4964.7 sf  

20'-0"

20'-0"

20'-0"

shaded, typ.

2.26.21
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Main Floor

Energy Code Info

A minimum of 75 percent of
permanently installed lamps
in lighting fixtures shall be
high-efficacy lamps.

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection. Air leakage shall not exceed 2 air

changes/ hour and shall be tested as
such. A written report of the test
results, shall be signed by the testing
party and provided to the building
inspector, prior to call for final
inspection.

Maximum flow rates for shower heads and
kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less. All other
lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

REQUIRED VENTILATION = CONTINUOUS 120CFM
INTEGRATED VENTILATION

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

DUCTED HEAT PUMP (HSPF>9.0) INT. AIR HANDLER
PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES
SEE SHEET 04 FOR ENERGY CREDIT DESCRIPTION

Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air
leakage to 3.0 air changes per hour maximum. The results of the test shall be
signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official
(R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall
be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per
WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC
R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

SET TO OPERATE AT 240 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

NORTH

GARAGE  = 570 (gross)
1/4" = 1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN

LIVING = 2280.5 sf (gross) 

UP DN

KITCHEN

NOOK

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM
OFFICE

ENTRY

M. BEDROOM

M. BATH

M.W.C.

M. CLO.
MUDROOM

GARAGE

MAIN DECK
249.2 sf - DRIP THRU
220 sf - COVERED

OFFICE DECK
41.0 sf - DRIP THRU

SD
CO

SD

M. BED DECK
54.0 sf - DRIP THRU
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'-6

1 2"

7'-1"

3'-71
2" 3'-0" 51
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'-0

"
5'-
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9'-
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1'-93
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16'-11"
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3'-3" 14'-6" 2'-91
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9'-91
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3'-21
2"6'-0"2'-31

2"

3'-1" 12'-0" 3'-61
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4'-
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18'-71
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1'-111
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4" 15'-13

4"
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3'-0" 5'-0"

2'-311
16"
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'-0
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8'-0"
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0"3'-
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51 2"

3'-
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2"

2'-6" 6" 2'-6" 5'-103
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51 2"
2'-
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51 2"
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18
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16"
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'-7

"

6'-33
4"

3'-
9"

2'-
6"

2'-
9"

4'-
0"

2'-
9"

2'-
6"

3'-
31 2"

air to air heat

pump 

HSPF > 11.0

W.H.

(tier III)

elec.

all ducts in heated space

18'-115
16"

6'-0"

8'-
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"
2'-

9"
15

'-0
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13'-03
16" 3'-109

16" 4'-13
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PANTRYREF

5'-
79 16

"
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48 x 48 SKYLIGHT
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POWDER

17
R @

 7.
53

"

17
R @

 7.
45

1"

A-08

B-09

C-10

A-08

B-09

C-10

= SHEAR WALL PE STRUCTURAL PLANS, SEE S2.2
interior LIVING = 2156.6 sf (net) 

1'-
01 2"

1/2" gwb on walls separating garage from

habitable space, 5/8" type X separating

garage from habitable areas above.

20 min rated or 1 3/8" thick solid core door

with a self closing device

T TTT

T T

T T TT

4" dia. steel bollard, 
3' high, conc. filled
set 3' deep in 16" dia. ftg.

verify location with HVAC contractor

2018 WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH FOR ALL
CLIMATE ZONES
ENERGY CREDIT OPTIONS  =
2(1),2.2(1),3.5(1.5),5.5(2),7.1(.5) = 6 CREDITS
Vertical fenestration U = 0.30
Floor R-30

9.18.21
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Lower Floor

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLAN

interior LIVING  = 1783.5 sf (gross) 
= SHEAR WALL PE STRUCTURAL PLANS, SEE S2.2

24" x 18" ACCESS

CRAWL SPACE
300 sf, REQ'D VENTING = 288sI 
@ 64 s.i. = 5 VENTS

REC ROOM

NICHE

BISTRO

BEDROOM #1

BEDROOM #2

BEDROOM #3

UP

LOWER DECK
208.6 sf - DRIP THRU

CL
O. 

#1
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#2
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LOWER BATH
LAUNDRY
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-
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6"

6'-
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"
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2"
GARAGE
AT MAIN LEVEL
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'-6

1 2"
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0"
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3'-21
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DN
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1'-93
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2" 13'-4"
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4'-
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3'-
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2'-31
2" 6'-0" 3'-21
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3'-1" 12'-0" 3'-61
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1'-111
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9'-0" 2'-43
4"
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7 8"
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22
'-0
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2"15'-91
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E
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24" x 18" ACCESS

1
2" GWB ALL SURFACES

UNDER  STAIRS
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R @

 7.
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"

LIVING = 1893.8 sf (gross) 

29'-71
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1 2"
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42
76

 E
. M

E
R

C
E

R
 W

A
Y



CRL
DATE

DRAWN BY

CONTENTS

04

CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.932.8706

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

STATE OF WASHINGTON

9 3 1 7

CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Upper Floor

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM
OPEN TO 

BELOW

OPEN TO 

BELOW

3' RAILING

3' RAILING

3' R
AIL

ING

O.H. ABOVE

LOFT

ROOF DECK

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
UPPER FLOOR PLAN

interior LIVING = 370.7 sf (gross) 
= SHEAR WALL PE STRUCTURAL PLANS, SEE S2.2

3'-37
8" 2'-6" 6" 2'-6" 6" 2'-6" 3'-37

8"

15'-13
4"

2'-
3"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

1'-
91 2"

5'-101
4"

SLOPE 1/4"/FT
TYP.

PE
RIM

IET
ER

 EX
TE

RN
AL

 GU
TT

ER
, T

YP
.

SL
OP

E 1
/4"

/FT
TY

P.
SL

OP
E 1

/4"
/FT TY

P.

3'-
9"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

3'-
9"

22
'-0

"

3'-3" 2'-6"
6"

2'-6"
6"

2'-6"
6"

2'-6"
6"

2'-6" 3'-3"

2'-
3"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"
2'-

6"
6"

2'-
6"

5'-
61 2"

3'-
9"

34
'-6

1 2"

12
'-6

1 2"

SL
OP

E 1
/4"

/FT
TY

P.

PERIMIETER EXTERNAL GUTTER, TYP.

PERIMIETER EXTERNAL GUTTER, TYP.

SLOPE 1/4"/FT
TYP.

3'-51
2"

8'-11"

2'-
61 2"

18'-71
2"

14
'-2

1 2"

4'-71
2"14'-0"

51
2"

8'-51
2"

3'-
51 2"

8'-
10

"
4'-

51 2"
16

'-9
"

3' RAILING

843.4 sf

602 SF w/15'-6" plate height

2.26.21

17
R @

 7.
45

1"

DN

LIVING = 414 sf (gross) 

add 301 sf to FAR

Energy Credit Descriptions (2018)

42
76
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A
Y

7'-
0"

Dishwasher - Cafe' Model CDT845P2NS1
Refrigerator - Cafe' Model CWE23SP2MS1
Washing Machine - LG Model WM4200HWA
Dryer - LG Model DLEX4200HW

8.10.21



1/4" = 1'-0"
WEST ELEVATION

7'-
6"

'

16'-0"'

15
'-6

"'

6'-
4"

'2'-6"'

2'-
6"

'

5'-
0"

'
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CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

Elevations

1/4" = 1'-0"
NORTH ELEVATION

gar slab. 115.5

8'-
0"

8'-6"

8'-
6"

5'-
0"

EXISTING GRADE AT BUILDING FACE

FINAL GRADE

EXISTING = FINAL GRADE AT BLDG. FACE
15

'-6
"

10
'-6

"

1'-
6"

17
'-0

"

ABE = 105.33'

H. LIMIT = 135.33'

30
'-0

"

ABE = 105.33'

H. LIMIT = 135.33'

30
'-0

"

2'-6"

2'-
6"

6"

2'-6"

6"

2'-6"

6'-
3"

4'-
0" 2'-

6"

4'-0"

8'-
0"

2'-
6"

2'-
6"

6" 6"1'-
9"

2'-
6"

2'-
6"

6"
2'-

6"

2'-6"

6"

2'-6"

7'-
10

3 8"
2'-

6"
1'-

9"

9'-
0"

6"

1'-
9"

9'-
0"

1'-
6"

3"

1'-
0"

7'-
73 8"

3"

MIRROR WINDOWS 
AROUND CORNER

9'-
6"

9'-
6"

2.26.21

plate

plate

plate

16
'-5

1 2"

plate

2'-6"

2'-
6"

2'-
6"

6'-
9"

8'-6"

2'-6"

2'-9"

7'-
6"

2'-
0"

6'-
0"

3'-0"

42
76
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P

R
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A
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L
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W
E

D

29
'-9

"

P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

A
L

L
O

W
E

D

3.17.21

belly band see B-07 

EXISTING GRADE 

FINAL GRADE

FINAL GRADE

EXISTING GRADE 

FINAL GRADE

8.10.21
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CHRIS LUTHI

ARCHITECT
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Elevations

10
'-9

"'

SOUTH ELEVATION

12
'-3

"'

EAST ELEVATION

ABE = 105.33'

H. LIMIT = 135.33'

ABE = 105.33'

H. LIMIT = 135.33'

30
'-0

"'

30
'-0

"

24
'-4

7 16
"'

belly band

belly band see B-07 

belly band

23
'-8

3 16
"'

1/4" = 1'-0"

1/4" = 1'-0"

2.26.21

29
'-9

"

plate

5'-0"'

8'-
0"

' 14'-6"

8'-
0"

9'-1"

7'-
6"

6'-0"

5'-
0"

3'-
0"

8'-
0"

12'-0"
9'-0"

7'-
6"

2'-9"

7'-
6"

2'-
0"

6'-
0"

3'-0"

4'-0"

4'-
0"

4-0 x 4-0 win 

around corner

7'-
0"

14'-0"

14'-6"

8'-
0"

9'-1"5'-
0"

3'-
0"

egress egress egress

6'-0"

5'-
0"

5'-
0"

12'-0"

5'-
0"

9'-0"

2'-9"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

42
76
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O
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D

29
'-9

"
P

R
O

P
O

S
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A
L

L
O

W
E

D

3.17.21

EXISTING = FINAL GRADE 

FINAL GRADE 

EXIST GRADE 

EXISTING = FINAL GRADE 

EXIST GRADE 

FINAL GRADE 

8.10.21
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Typ. Arch Details

LOW/HIGH ROOF SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

 SHEAR WALL PER SCHEDULE, TYP.
15# BUILDING FELT
FIBERCEMENT SIDING

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

1/2" WLBD., TYP.

FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING AND NAILING PER NOTES, TYP. 

6" CONC. SLAB 

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

FIBERCEMENT SIDING

R-10 INSUL., TYP.

R-5 THERMAL BREAK

PER FOUNDATION PLAN, TYP.

2x PT PLATE
A.B.s PER SCHED.

BELLY BAND, SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET 

PT VERT. FURRING STRIPS @ 24" o/c
2" RIGID THERMAL INSUL.

SHEATHING PER S.W. SCHED.

1.5" GYPCRETE

15# BUILDING FELT

1/2" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL SECTIONA.

9'-
33 4"

1'-
2"

BELLY BAND
1" = 1'-0"

PT VERT. FURRING STRIPS @ 24" o/c
2" RIGID THERMAL INSUL.

SCREWS @ 16" o/c STAGGERED
4x4, FASTEN w/ 1/4" x 6" SDS

RIGID INSUL.

ROOF OVER WITH 
METAL FLASHING

BLOCK FOR
TRIM BACKING

1.5" GYPCRETE

21
2" SETBACK

B.

E.

(2) PIECES OF 2x12

BLOCKING, A35 EA. END

ALIGN w/RAILING LAG

SCREWS

JOIST PER PLAN

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

12"

73 4"

g

a

u

r

d

 

r

a

i

l

 

w

/

 

m

i

n

.

 

4

"

 

r

a

i

l

 

s

p

a

c

i

n

g

c

o

n

t

.

 

h

a

n

d

r

a

i

l

 

-

 

1

 

s

i

d

e

 

3

4

-

3

6

"

 

h

i

g

h

2'-
10

"

3'-
0"

6'-
8"

m

i

n

.

 

c

l

e

a

r

 

h

e

a

d

r

o

o

mMIN. STAIRWAY WIDTH = 3'-0" CLEAR

S

.

S

.

 

H

.

F

.

 

2

x

1

2

'

s

 

@

 

1

8

"

 

o

/

c

 

 

M

A

X

 

H

O

R

I

Z

.

 

S

P

A

N

 

W

I

T

H

O

U

T

 

S

U

P

P

O

R

T

 

=

 

8

'

 

TYP.

MA
X

4

.

1

/

2

"

 

m

a

x

.

 

p

r

o

j

e

c

t

i

o

n

 

i

n

t

o

 

w

i

d

t

h

w

/

 

(

2

)

 

2

x

4

 

S

I

S

T

E

R

S

 

@

 

C

E

N

T

E

R

 

S

U

P

P

O

R

T

 

M

A

X

 

H

O

R

I

Z

.

 

S

P

A

N

 

=

 

1

1

'

C.  STAIR SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

STAIR RISE, RUN AND NOSING CANNOT
VARY BY MORE THAN 3/8"
HANDRAIL TERMINATIONS MUST RETURN
TO WALL

6"

MAX OPENING @ 

TRIANGLE OF OPEN GUARD RAIL

1"

Membrane used as a walking

surface must be IBC ES

approved or be tested to the

AC39 standard

COR-A-VENT S-400

INTERMITTENT BLOCKING

EAVE @ TRUSSES
1" = 1'-0"G.

TPO SINGLE PLY PVC MEMBRANE
SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 5/8" PLY5"

x6 SOLID BLOCKING

(4) 1/4 x 8" LAG SCREWS

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

1" MIN. AIRSPACE

TPO SINGLE PLY PVC MEMBRANE
SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" PLY

NO OVERHANG

3'-
0"

9'-
0"

HSS 1.5 x 1.5 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

BALUSTERS

@ 5" o/c Beyond

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

CONT. TOP RAIL

1

8

"

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

POSTS @ 48" o/c

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

BLOCKING BY TRUSS SUPPLIER
2x6

's @
 16

" o
/c  

an
d R

-21
 IN

SU
L.,

 TY
P.EAVE @ TRUSSES

1" = 1'-0"F. W/ OVERHANG

2" STRIP VENT

RAILING DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"D. NO OVERHANG, perp to jsts.

.25 x 5" sq. baseplate w/

(4) 1/4 x 8" LAG SCREWS

BATT + FOAM = R-38 MIN

CLOSED CELL FOAM

6'-
6"

TAPERED POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM

BATT INSUL.

BATT + FOAM = R-38 MIN

STRUCT. DIAPHRAGM 

5/8" T&G PLY (SPEC PER MEMBRANE INSTALLER)

2
x
6
'
s
 
@

 
1
6
"
 
o
/
c

R
-
2
1
 
I
N

S
U

L
.
 
T

Y
P

.

SEE ALSO ENGINEERING DETAIL 9-S6.4

R-49 INSULATION
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

LVL TO SUPPORT TRUSSES

HANGER PER TRUSS SUPPLIER

FIBER-CEMENT SIDING OVER

V-NOTCH TOP FOR VENTING @ 8" o/c

Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have
walls, under-stair surface and any soffits protected on
the enclosed side with 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum
board.

MIN. STAIRWAY WIDTH = 3'-0" CLEAR
STAIR RISE, RUN AND NOSING CANNOT
VARY BY MORE THAN 3/8"
HANDRAIL TERMINATIONS MUST RETURN
TO WALL

LSU26

TPO SINGLE PLY PVC MEMBRANE
SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" PLY

2'-0"

1'-
6"

 T
YP

.

allign lag with rim

1'-
6"

R-10 AT WINDOW HEADERS, TYP.

42
76
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E
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E

R
 W

A
Y

#14 LAG SCREWS @ 16" o/c E.W. 

MIN. 1.5" PENETRATION INTO JOIST

8.10.21
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Section A

9'-
0"

'
1'-

0"
'

E

X

I
S

T

.
 
G

R

A

D

E

gar elev 115.5

1'-
6"

'

21 4"'
1'-

2"
'

1'-
41 4"'

9'-
33 4"'

1.5" gypcrete

10
'-8

"'

10
'-6

"'
SECTION A

1/4" = 1'-0"

 elev 115.5

104.833

9'-
0"

2.26.21

BATT + FOAM = R-38 MIN

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

2x4's @ 16" o/c  and R-21 INSUL., TYP.

R-10 FULL INSULATION, TYP.

5/8" T&G PLY OVER POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM

2x PT PLATE
(2) 2.5" x .145" DIA. POWDER ACTUATED 

FASTENERS @ 16" o/c

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.FIBERCEMENT SIDING
PT VERT. FURRING STRIPS @ 24" o/c

2" RIGID THERMAL INSUL.

BELLY BAND, SEE B-07

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

42
76
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E

X

I
S

T

.
 
G

R

A

D

E

gar elev 115.5

SECTION B

9'-
33 4"'

gypcrete

10
'-8

"'

16" TJIs

ROOF TRUSSES

8'-
11 8"'

gypcrete

11-7/8" tjis PER PLAN

height limit = A.B.E. + 30' = 135.33'

104.833

1/4" = 1'-0"

10
'-8

"'

2x12s @ 24" o/c, R-38 INSUL w/ 1" AIRSPACE

10
'-6

"'

30
'-3

1 2"'
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Section B

ABE = 105.33'

2.26.21

7'-
85 16

"

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

1'-
6"

14" tjis PER PLAN

2x4's @ 16" o/c  and R-21 INSUL., TYP.

2x PT PLATE
(2) 2.5" x .145" DIA. POWDER ACTUATED 
FASTENERS @ 16" o/c

FIBERCEMENT SIDING
PT VERT. FURRING STRIPS @ 24" o/c
2" RIGID THERMAL INSUL.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

G-07 sim.

2" soffit vent

R-10 fully insulate

42
76
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5/8" T&G PLY OVER POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM
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Section C

SECTION C

1/4" = 1'-0"

elev 115.5

104.833

approx. 8' to face of 

existing water tank

2.26.21

1'-
6"

1'-
6"

ROOF TRUSSES

r-49 insul. w/ 1" airspace

ROOF TRUSSES

r-49 insul. w/ 1" airspace

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.15
'-6

"'

9'-
0"

'

R-30 INSUL

 R-
21

 IN
SU

L.

2x PT PLATE
(2) 2.5" x .145" DIA. POWDER ACTUATED 
FASTENERS @ 16" o/c

2x4's @ 16" o/c  and R-21 INSUL., TYP.
FIBERCEMENT SIDING
PT VERT. FURRING STRIPS @ 24" o/c
2" RIGID THERMAL INSUL.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

R-10 fully insulate

42
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DN

CRAWL SPACE

REC ROOM

NICHE

BISTRO

BEDROOM #1

BEDROOM #2

BEDROOM #3

UP

LOWER BATH
LAUNDRY

BATH #3
CLO #3

HALL
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Foundation &
Lower Deck

M
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CONSULTING

ENGINEERS
STRUCTURAL

42
76

 E
as

t 
M

er
ce

r 
W

ay

Framing Plan
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UP DN

KITCHEN

NOOK

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM
OFFICE

ENTRY

M. BEDROOM

M. BATH

M.W.C.

M. CLO.
MUDROOM

MAIN DECK

M. BED DECK

PANTRY

SHOWER

TUB

POWDER
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Main Floor
Framing Plan
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Upper Floor
and Roof
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SHEET C1.2

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.)  SEE
ALSO CLEARING LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.

TREE DRIPLINE NOTE

ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN
THE DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW
IMPACT/HAND METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED
AS POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE
SIGNIFICANT AND RETAINED TREES AND PROTECTED
UNDERSTORY.  CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND VEHICLES SHALL
NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS.

A

B

CLEARING LIMIT NOTE

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION.
SEE DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

SHEET C1.2

EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

1:1 TEMP SLOPE (NO SEEPAGE)
2:1 TEMP SLOPE  (WITH SEEPAGE)

MAX TEMP SLOPES

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION &
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED BY ENGINEER



1. ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH
A REVISION.

2. APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

3. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION
AREA. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER
FOR USE AT CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER
STORM EVENTS. IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR
REPLACED.

4. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.

5. AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT
1.800.424.5555

6. DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

7. EROSION CONTROL:  ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO
PROVISIONS OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

8. PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC
FENCES, VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.

9. CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.

10. PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR
OTHER TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.

11. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.

12. INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.

13. OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.

14. POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

15. REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.

16. ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND
INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF PIPE.

17. SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT
FENCE. THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY
THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.

18. WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.

19. REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER
METER AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER
DEPARTMENT.

16. THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
PRESSURE TEST OF THE SIDE SEWER, FROM SEWER MAIN TO POINT OF
CONNECTION, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE VIDEO INSPECTION.

20. NEWLY INSTALLED SIDE SEWER REQUIRES A 4 P.S.I. AIR TEST OR PROVIDE 10' OF
HYDROSTATIC HEAD TEST.

21. POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

22. THE LIMITS AND EXTENDS OF THE PAVEMENT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINALIZE THE
PROJECT.

APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2.

OCT 1 TO MARCH 31
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 2 DAYS OF GRADING.  IF AN EROSION
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED.

DENUDED AREAS REQUIREMENTS

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).

7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL
NEW MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS
DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON
(OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING,
OR EQUIVALENT.

13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE
THAN 30 DAYS.

15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND
REMOVE BMPS IF APPROPRIATE.

RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE
D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES
THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR
EXAMPLE, IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE
NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE
AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES,
UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND
UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE
CLEARLY FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION (SWDM APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO
DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING
LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION
OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE
REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER
MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES,
PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING.
WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES.

8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL
NOT BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR
SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE
APPROVED ESC METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS.

10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

11. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES
SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY
SETTLING BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO
FUNCTION ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST
BE ROUGH GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET
ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS
SHALL BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR
THE WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

TESC & CITY NOTES
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4" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2 % GRADE

4" FOUNDATION DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1 % GRADE

6" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2 % GRADE

-8" STORM DRAIN. (SDR 35 PVC OR EQUAL). SEE PROFILE FOR GRADE

-12" STORM DRAIN (HDPE N12 OR EQUAL). SEE PROFILE SHEET.

-STORM DRAIN FORCE MAIN @ MIN. 36" DEPTH

-6" SURFACE MOUNTED PIPE AFTER DAYLIGHTING FROM CONTORL
STRUCTURE. SEE CITY OF SEATTLE SURFACE MOUNT DETAIL ON
SHEET C4.0. PIN DOWN PIPE MIN 10' INTERVALS. CONSULT ENGINEER
OR CITY INSPECTOR FOR ALTERNATIVE PIPE ANCHOR.

-XX

-BED & TRENCH PIPE PER CITY DETAIL S-3. COMPACT TRENCH TO 95 %
STD PROCTOR UNDER PAVED AREAS.

22

STORM DRAIN

11

-6" PVC SIDE SEWER PER MERCER ISLAND STANDARD DETAIL S-17

-6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER(SS) @ MIN 1.0 %.

-

-6" SEWER CLEANOUT PER MERCER ISLAND DETAIL S-19.

-LOCATE AND VIDEO CONDITION OF EXISTING SANITARY SIDE
SEWER. REPLACE LINE IF FOUND DEFECTIVE AS DETERMINED BY
CITY INSPECTOR.

1

10

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

WATER IMPROVEMENTS
-NEW SF RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE & METER PIT. CONFIRM
REQUIRED SIZE WITH BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW. INSTALL PER
MERCER ISLAND DETAIL W-13, W-14, OR W-14A DEPENDING ON
SIZE REQUIREMENT.

-MIN 1.5" 250 PSI PRIVATE HDPE WATER (ASTM D2239) FROM
METER TO HOUSE. RECOMMENDED DEPTH=36". COORDINATE
HOUSE ENTRY WITH BUILDER/OWNER.

-EXISTING WATER METER BOX IN NEW DRIVEWAY LOCATION
UPGRADE TO TRAFFIC-RATED LID AT REVISED DRIVEWAY GRADE.

-POSSIBLE METER UPGRADE

2

3

4

21

20

31

STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES
30

32

33

-TYPE 1 CB WITH STANDARD GRATE. SEE PLANS WHERE BEEHIVE
GRATE ARE CALLED OUT. MAX 5' RIM TO FL DEPTH.

-TYPE 1 CB WITH VANED LID. MAX 5' RIM TO FL DEPTH.

-TYPE 1 CB WITH ROUND SOLID LID

-TYPE 1 CB (WATER QUALITY) WITH STANDARD GRATE TOP. PROVIDE
RISOR WITH TURNED-DOWN ELBOW FOR IMPROVED WATER QUALITY
FUNCTION.

-TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. SEE PROFILE FOR RIM/INVERT

-PRIVATE 18" YARD DRAIN / CB (OR EQUAL) WITH SOLID LID.
CONCRETE TYPE 40 OR 1 CB OK (OR PVC BASIN WITH DURAFIBER
LID)

-6" WIDE NDS DURASLOPE CHANNEL DRAIN KIT (OR EQUAL).
GALVANIZED STEEL, CLASS B VEHICLE RATED GRATE OR EQUAL.

-DIRECT-CONNECT INSERTA-TEE OR ROMAC CB SEWER SADDLE
CONNECTION TO STORM DRAIN

-TYPE 40 CATCH BASIN OR EQUAL.

54" ID TYPE 2 MH CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH SOLID LID. SEE ALL
DETAILS AND PROFILE C4.0.

-48" ID DUPLEX STORM PUMP STRUCTURE. SOLID LID. SEE PROIFLE
C4.0 FOR DEPTH CALCULATION. SEE PUMP CYCLE FLOATS FOR 18"
PUMP CYCLE. SEE PUMP SPECS ON SHEET C4.0.

-PUMPS: DUPLEX STORM PUMPS REQUIRED, SEE PLAN FOR PUMP
SUGGESTION. COORDINATE PUMP PACKAGE AND CONTROLLER WITH
PUMP SUPPLIER (FOWLER PUMP OR EQUAL).

DETENTION PIPE: ALUMINIZED CMP @ 0.5 % GRADE. SEE PLAN FOR
SIZE AND CONFIGURATION. SEE PROFILE, NOTES, AND DETAILS ON
C4.0.

-48" DIA TYPE 2 MH PUMP BASIN FOR DUPLEX STORM PUMPS

34

35

36

40
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SURVEYOR

25

26
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28
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29

24

39

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

41

47

43

46

SOILS
SITE IS IN AN AREA MAPPED "INFILTRATING LID
FACILITIES ARE NOT PERMITTED" ON THE "LOW IMPACT
DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION FEASIBILITY ON MERCER
ISLAND" MAP.
INFILTRATION IS NOT PROPOSED.

VERTICAL DATUM

48

STORM BMP's
COMPOSTED AMENDED SOIL IS REQUIRED FOR DISTURBED
AREAS. SEE DETAIL ON C3.5.

STORM BMP'S ARE NOT PROPOSED FOR PROJECT. SEE
STORM REPORT.

DETENTION IS PROPOSED PER THIS BUILDING PERMIT.

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY:

PENDING

NAVD 88 PER SURVEY

SITE SURVEYING, INC.
21923 NE 11th STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA  98074
PHONE 425.298.4412

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION &
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED

TREE REMOVALS
SEE C1.0

TREE PLANTING
SEE C4.0
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COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION & CERTIFICATION OF
AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER.
THIS IS REQUIRED BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED BY ENGINEER

STORM DRAIN INSTALLATION SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
REF: OCTOBER 18, 2019 MEMORANDUM FROM GEO Group NW

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL SPEC
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MERCER ISLAND DETENTION DETAIL

DETENTION PROFILE

IMPERVIOUS TABLE

SCALE: HORIZONTAL 1"=10', VERTICAL 1"=5'

MERCER ISLAND DETENTION "TABLE 1"

SEE PROFILE
THIS SHEET

MIN. 12" RISER
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LANDSCAPING TYPICAL
SEE PLANT LIST

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE ALTERATION OF A STEEP
SLOPE AND LANDSLIDE HAZARD AREAS. MICC

19.07.160(B)(2)(D) REQUIRES THAT SUCH PROJECTS INCLUDE
THE LANDSCAPING OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS OUTSIDE OF
BUILDING FOOTPRINTS AND INSTALLATION OF HARDSCAPE

PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

THUJA P. 'GREEN GIANT' 6-7'

THUJA P. EXCELSA 6-7'

ACER CIRCINATUM 7-8'

ACER P. 'BLOODGOOD' 7-8' / 15 GAL

ACER D. 'ORANGEOLA' 42-48" 35 GAL

TAXUS B. 'REPANDENS' 5 GAL

FERN POLYSTICKHUM MUNITUM 2 GAL S

SPIRAEA X B. 'LIME MOUND' 2 GAL

ROSA FC RED 2 GAL
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